Introduced by: Mayor

Date: 08/17/93
Hearing: 09/21/93
Action: Enacted
Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
ORDINANCE 93-44

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING
A SECTION 309 ENHANCEMENT GRANT FROM
THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
COASTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Kenai River system supports the largest recreational fishery in Alaska and is
a major contributor to the commercial sockeye salmon and chinook salmon
catches in Cook Inlet; and

WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs has approved the
Alaska Department of Fish and Game, Division of Habitat request for funding
under Section 309 Enhancement Grant Program of the Alaska Coastal
Management Program; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has been awarded $29,500 for use in a joint project
by the Alaska Department of Fish and Game and the Kenai Peninsula Borough
Coastal Management Program for assessment and control of cumulative impacts
of coastal uses on fish habitat of the Kenai River

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly hereby accepts a grant of $29,500
from the State of Alaska to fund the Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal
Management Program required tasks of the Section 309 Enhancement Grant
Program.

SECTION 2. That the sum of $29,500 is hereby appropriated to the following accounts in these
respective amounts:
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SECTION 3.

SECTION 4.

Account No.

257.221040.40110
257.221040.40210
257.221040.40321
257.221040.40410
257.221040.40322
257.221040.40221
257.221040.43210
257.221040.43011
257.221040.43110

Regular Wages
FICA

Health Insurance
Leave

Life Insurance
PERS
Transportation
Contract Services
Communications

TOTAL BUDGET

Amount

6,790.00
561.00
1,154.00
546.00
18.00
831.00
1,600.00
17,000.00
1,000.00

$29,500.00

That these funds shall be utilized to carry out the required tasks and special

projects of the grant.

That the Mayor is authorized to sign any documents necessary to effectuate this
ordinance and deemed to be in the best interest of the borough.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS

21st DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

ATTEST:

Ghye ¥, Mdughan (Borough Clerk

0. Glbd

Betty J.

ick,(Assembly President
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