Introduced by:	Mayor	
Date:	08/17/93	
Hearing:	09/21/93	
Action:	Enacted	
Vote:	Unanimous	

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 93-44

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING A SECTION 309 ENHANCEMENT GRANT FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COASTAL MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Kenai River system supports the largest recreational fishery in Alaska and is a major contributor to the commercial sockeye salmon and chinook salmon catches in Cook Inlet; and
- WHEREAS, the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs has approved the Alaska Department of Fish and Game, Division of Habitat request for funding under Section 309 Enhancement Grant Program of the Alaska Coastal Management Program; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has been awarded \$29,500 for use in a joint project by the Alaska Department of Fish and Game and the Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal Management Program for assessment and control of cumulative impacts of coastal uses on fish habitat of the Kenai River

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly hereby accepts a grant of \$29,500 from the State of Alaska to fund the Kenai Peninsula Borough Coastal Management Program required tasks of the Section 309 Enhancement Grant Program.
- **SECTION 2.** That the sum of \$29,500 is hereby appropriated to the following accounts in these respective amounts:

Account No.	<u>A</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
257.221040.40110	Regular Wages	6,790.00	
257.221040.40210	FICA	561.00	
257.221040.40321	Health Insurance	1,154.00	
257.221040.40410	Leave	546.00	
257.221040.40322	Life Insurance	18.00	
257.221040.40221	PERS	831.00	
257.221040.43210	Transportation	1,600.00	
257.221040.43011	Contract Services	17,000.00	
257.221040.43110	Communications	1,000.00	
	TOTAL BUDGET	\$29,500.00	

SECTION 3. That these funds shall be utilized to carry out the required tasks and special projects of the grant.

SECTION 4. That the Mayor is authorized to sign any documents necessary to effectuate this ordinance and deemed to be in the best interest of the borough.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 21st DAY OF OCTOBER, 1993.

Betty J. Blick, Assembly President

ATTEST:

aughan, Borough Clerk